U.S. PTO 12/660216 02/23/2010

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 03-05-2010 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009) United States Patent and Trademark Office HEET Attorney Docket No. 18445 B (6208 JS) 103590687 To the Director of the U.S. Paten ned documents or the new address(es) below. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Thase Enterprise Co., Ltd. Ching Tien LIN Internal Address: No. 2, Lane 112, Syuau Road, Sinjhuang, Taipei Hsien 24250 Taiwan Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: No. 2, Lane 112, Syuau Road, Sinjhuang, Execution Date(s) January 10, 2010 Taipei Hsien 24250 Taiwan X Assignment Merger City: <u>Taipei Hsien</u> Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement State: <u>Tw</u> Government Interest Assignment Zip: 24250 Country: Taiwan Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: Name: Charles E. Baxley 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_ Internal Address: 90 John Street, Suite 309 New York, N.Y. 10038-3243 USA Authorized to be charged to deposit account x Enclosed Street Address: 90 John Street, Suite 309 None required (government interest not affecting title) New York, N.Y. 10038-3243 USA 8. Payment Information City: New York State: New York Phone Number: 212-791-7200 Deposit Account Number __02-1435 Fax Number: 212-791-7276 Authorized User Name Charles E. Baxley Email Address: ceb@hartbaxley.com 9. Signature:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Charles E. Baxley

Name of Person Signing

Attorney Docket No. 18445 B (6208 JS)

11- 1100 CHENDORS 00000224 12660216

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents:

Co FC:8321 PATENT

49.00 OP

Date

REEL: 024032 FRAME: 0372

Attorney Docket No. 18445 B (6208 J:

ASSIGNMENT

	(I) Ching Tien LIN		
,	(2)		
(1-5) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s).	(2)		
	(3)		
	(4)		
	(5)		
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.0) erations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersign assign, transfer and set over to	0) and othe	r good and valuable consid-
(6) Insert name of Assignee			
	(7) No. 2, Lane 112, Syuau Road, Sinjhuang, Taipei Hsien 24250 Taiwan		
(7) Insert address of Assignee	(/) NO. 2, Latte 112, Sydad Road, Onlinearing, Telegra 13:00. 2 value		
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire s States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted	n the invent	tion, and all applications for
(8) Insert Identification of	(8) LOCK DEVICE		
Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number			Foreign Application or
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States		
	of America		
(9) Insert Date of Signing of	(9) on January 10, 2010		
Application (10) Alternative identification	(10) U.S. application Serial Numberfiled:		
for filed applications	Pat. NoIssued:		
2) The undersigned agree concerning this application of sible in obtaining evidence at 3) The undersigned agree States patent to the Assigned 4) The undersigned agree ting the invention and improceedings regarding the invention of the United States resulting for signee, as Assignee of the entering assigned, and that he form the United States resulting for signee, as Assignee of the entering assigned, and that he form the form of this document.	e(s) to communicate to the Assignee or representatives there overments thereof, and will, upon request, but without expendition. by au theorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents from said application or any division or divisions or continuative interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) that (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement grant(s) the firm of H.B.D.H the power to insert of necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of	ary to obtain any to obtain any to obtain any factors to me (upone to me) and the full right to ment in conforthis assign the United	Assignee in every way pos- in a grant of a valid United its known to me (us) respec- is), testify in any legal pro- ity and all Letters Patents of tions thereof to the said As- iconvey the entire in terest lict herewith. In general any further I States Patent Office for re-
	s, administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.	3, und/01 us	organo, and ones more to the
In witness whereof, exec	cuted by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersi	igned name	(s).
(i) Date <u>Jan. 10, 2010</u>	Name of InventorLin Ching Tien		
(2) Date	Name of Inventor		
(3) Date	Name of Inventor		
(4) Date	Name of Inventor		
(5) Date	Name of Inventor		
Date	Witness		
Date	Witness		

RECORDED: 02/23/2010

PATENT REEL: 024032 FRAME: 0373